
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
                                                                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

White Mountain Fort Apache Housing Profile 

Racial Composition 

White 

African American 

Native American 

Asian 

481

28

9,825

15

1990Race 2000

490

23

11,702

7

Other 

Hispanic 

45

209

207

267

%  of  total 
population 2000

3.9%

0.2%

94.2%

0.1%

1.7%

2.1%

 Median Household Income 

1990 2000

White Mountain 
Fort Apache 

$13,020 $18,903

Household Characteristics 

Total Households 

Average Household 
Size 

1990 2000

2,480

4.19

3,063

4.06

Homeownership Rate 67.2% 63.9%

White 
Mountain 
Fort Apache 

10,394 12,429 

1990 2000

Total Population 

19.6% 

1990 – 2000 
% Growth 

Age Distribution 

Age Group 1990 2000
%  of  total 

population 2000

Under 20 

20 – 54 yrs 

55 & Over 

4,933

4,597 

864

5,891

5,405

1,133

47.4%

43.5%

9.1%

Median Age 21.0 21.7 

Housing Inventory by Unit Type 

Unit Type 1990 2000 
% of all 
units in 
2000 

1990 – 
2000 % 
Growth

Single Family 

Townhouse / 
Condo 

Multi-family 
Units 

Manufactured 
Home 

2,705 

59 
 

141 

286 

2,889 

33.5% 

85 

382 

81.8% 

3.6% 

2.4% 

10.8% 

6.8% 

117.8% 

-40.0% 

128 
 

Total Units 

Other 49 1.4% -1.2% 48 

9.0% 3,532 3,240 


