White Mountain Fort Apache Housing Profile

	Total	Population	
	1990	2000	1990 – 2000 % Growth
White Mountain Fort Apache	10,394	12,429	19.6%

Median	Median Household Income		
	1990	2000	
White Mountain Fort Apache	\$13,020	\$18,903	

	Xaciai Con	iposition	
Race	1990	2000	% of total population 2000
White	481	490	3.9%
African American	28	23	0.2%
Native American	9,825	11,702	94.2%
Asian	15	7	0.1%
Other	45	207	1.7%
Hispanic	209	267	2.1%

	Age Distrib	oution	
Age Group	1990	2000	% of total population 2000
Under 20	4,933	5,891	47.4%
20 – 54 yrs	4,597	5,405	43.5%
55 & Over	864	1,133	9.1%
Median Age	21.0	21.7	

Household Characteristics			
	1990	2000	
Total Households	2,480	3,063	
Homeownership Rate	67.2%	63.9%	
Average Household Size	4.19	4.06	

Housing Inventory by Unit Type				
Unit Type	1990	2000	% of all units in 2000	1990 – 2000 % Growth
Single Family	2,705	2,889	81.8%	6.8%
Townhouse / Condo	59	128	3.6%	117.8%
Multi-family Units	141	85	2.4%	-40.0%
Manufactured Home	286	382	10.8%	33.5%
Other	49	48	1.4%	-1.2%
Total Units	3,240	3,532		9.0%